
BC53

Special Bodies and Cavities
2R, 2-Way

Catalog HY15-3502/US
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Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Cartridge Systems

Dimensions
Millimeters (Inches)

For additional information see Technical Tips on pages BC1-BC6.

Body
Material

Ordering Information

Port
Size

Code Body Material
A Aluminum
S Steel

Code Port Size
543 1/2 SAE
545 1/2 BSP

Cavity Tooling For 2R
Pilot Drill Ø
Step Drill
Reamer (Alum)
Reamer (Steel
Counterbore
Tap

Line
Body

LB10

(1)

(2)

CAVITY

19.05
(0.75)

38.10
(1.50)

7.10
(0.28)

50.80
(2.00)

38.10
(1.50)

63.50
(2.50)

7.10
(0.28)

18.00
(0.709)

47.62
(1.875)

63.50
(2.50)

(2) (1)

Ø 35.00
(1.378 )

± 0.40

± 0.016

Ø 17.45
(0.687)

+0.05
–0.00

+0.002
–0.000

Ø 16.50 (0.650)
Pilot Drill

Ø 24.00
(0.945 )

± 0.10

± 0.004

33.80
(1.331 )

± 0.40

± 0.016

0.50 R.
(0.020 )

± 0.10
± 0.004

0.50 R.
(0.020 )

± 0.10
± 0.004

7/8" - 14
UNF-2B

15°

60°63

63

45°

63

2.75 (0.108)

23.60 (0.929) max

12.35 (0.486) min

33.40 min
(1.315)

0.50 (0.020)

34.50 min
(1.358)

22.90
(0.902)

15.00 (0.591) min

A

0.05
(0.002) A

Ø 0.025
(0.001) A

Ø 0.10
(0.004) A


